

अमकाल



'চেতনা' সিনেমার 'শ্রীমান' ও 'বিশ্ব পাশে

### ইচ্ছাধারী নেকড়ে

উপমা পারভীন

মন অন্ধকার জগৎ এক নেকড়ে তাকায় আতঙ্কিত। হাশাে বাঁচতে তিনি হাশাপথে...  
এক নেকড়ে হাশাে না। নেকড়ের হাতে কামড় খেয়েও তিনি। এর পরের বন্ধন...  
নেকড়ে হাশাে না। নেকড়ের হাতে কামড় খেয়েও তিনি। এর পরের বন্ধন...  
নেকড়ে হাশাে না। নেকড়ের হাতে কামড় খেয়েও তিনি। এর পরের বন্ধন...

### গোপালগঞ্জে নবান্ন উৎসব

গোপালগঞ্জে নবান্ন উৎসব হয়েছে। গণকল কল্যাণ বিনোদন জেলা শিল্পকলা একাডেমি চমকে বিভিন্ন বয়সের মানুষ...  
নবান্ন উৎসবে নৃত্য পরিবেশনের একটি মুহূর্ত  
সিন্দুরার ১২০ জন প্রতিযোগী অংশ নিয়ে। তাদের হুঁ-তুলিতে আবহমান বাংলার চিত্রায়িত রূপ ফুটে ওঠে।

আবু সাঈদ তুপু সূর্যকিরণের সাংস্কৃতিক গ্রন্থাগার-মালি জাতিসংগঠিত পেশা-বহুলা ও অভিরূপিত রচনা...  
**প্রান্তিক জনগোষ্ঠীর ইতিকথা**

বেগে যে বনভূমিতে বাস করতাম, হঠাৎ সে বন ধ্বংসে তরা হয়ে উঠেছিল অসহায়। কুমি দশল, শোষণ, মহাজনি কথা, অভিসংসার, বর্ন, দুর্ভোগে সূচি, জলি, রক্তকণ্ঠ, সূচি, সোলাসুটি, সূচনে বনে সূচি...  
সূর্যকিরণের সাংস্কৃতিক গ্রন্থাগার-মালি জাতিসংগঠিত পেশা-বহুলা ও অভিরূপিত রচনা...  
সূর্যকিরণের সাংস্কৃতিক গ্রন্থাগার-মালি জাতিসংগঠিত পেশা-বহুলা ও অভিরূপিত রচনা...



'সনাপিকা' নাটকের দৃশ্য

### অন্য এক আলোর 'দেশান্তর'

অরণ্য চৌধুরী



'দেশান্তর' সিনেমার প্রেমের মুহূর্তটি টপু ও ইয়াস রেহমান

ফিল্ম কারণে দেশান্তর দেখলাম। এক কবি নির্মলেন্দু গুপ্ত, দুই আতরণে সুনল, তিন ইয়াস-টপু। চিত্রিক নাটকে আতরণের সুনল আর ইয়াস পরিচয়করিত একজনে।  
অরণ্য চৌধুরী  
ফিল্ম কারণে দেশান্তর দেখলাম। এক কবি নির্মলেন্দু গুপ্ত, দুই আতরণে সুনল, তিন ইয়াস-টপু। চিত্রিক নাটকে আতরণের সুনল আর ইয়াস পরিচয়করিত একজনে।  
অরণ্য চৌধুরী  
ফিল্ম কারণে দেশান্তর দেখলাম। এক কবি নির্মলেন্দু গুপ্ত, দুই আতরণে সুনল, তিন ইয়াস-টপু। চিত্রিক নাটকে আতরণের সুনল আর ইয়াস পরিচয়করিত একজনে।

### RAHIMA FOOD CORPORATION LTD.

1st Qtr Financial Statements September, 2022

| Item   | Note  | 30 Sept 2022       | 30 June 2022       |
|--|-------|--------------------|--------------------|
| <b>ASSETS:</b>                                 |       |                    |                    |
| Non-current Assets:                            |       |                    |                    |
| Land & Building                                | 3.00  | 12,000,000         | 11,871,487         |
| Plant, Furniture & Equipment                   | 4.00  | 120,805,812        | 120,805,812        |
| Investment in associate                        |       | 287,874,378        | 289,984,287        |
| <b>Current Assets:</b>                         |       |                    |                    |
| Inventory                                      | 5.00  | 10,538,573         | 7,863,427          |
| Accounts Receivable                            | 6.00  | 6,806,180          | 13,860,180         |
| Accounts Payable                               | 7.00  | 4,315,547          | 2,941,221          |
| Cash & Bank Balances                           | 8.00  | 49,180,224         | 52,839,811         |
| Prepaid Expenses                               |       | 8,712,848          | 78,723,835         |
| <b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>                            |       | <b>291,861,568</b> | <b>287,271,860</b> |
| <b>SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY &amp; LIABILITIES:</b> |       |                    |                    |
| Shareholders' Equity:                          |       |                    |                    |
| Share Capital                                  | 9.00  | 200,000,000        | 200,000,000        |
| Reserves                                       | 10.00 | 4,363,496          | (9,459,580)        |
| Accumulated Surplus                            |       | 186,498,072        | 186,498,072        |
| Non-Current Liabilities:                       |       |                    |                    |
| Deferred Tax Liability                         | 11.00 | 2,593,984          | 488,398            |
| Current Liabilities:                           |       |                    |                    |
| Creditors against machinery supplied           | 12.00 | 43,520,000         | 43,520,000         |
| <b>Total Liabilities</b>                       |       | <b>209,902,076</b> | <b>200,000,000</b> |
| <b>Shareholders' Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>  |       | <b>291,861,568</b> | <b>287,271,860</b> |
| Net Asset value per share (Note 27)            |       | 9.77               | 9.38               |

  

| Item                                       | Note  | July -Sept 2022   | July -Sept 2021    |
|--|-------|-------------------|--------------------|
| <b>NET TURNOVER</b>                        | 19.00 | <b>45,611,531</b> | <b>-</b>           |
| Cost of goods sold                         | 20.00 | 36,774,868        | -                  |
| Gross Profit                               |       | 8,836,663         | -                  |
| <b>Less Operating expenses:</b>            |       | <b>1,480,610</b>  | <b>1,301,122</b>   |
| Admin. Selling and General expenses        | 21.00 | 1,480,610         | 1,301,122          |
| <b>Net Operating Income (Loss)</b>         |       | <b>7,356,053</b>  | <b>(1,301,122)</b> |
| <b>Other Income:</b>                       |       | <b>606,667</b>    | <b>2,727,373</b>   |
| Interest Income on Bank deposits           | 22.00 | 606,667           | 2,727,373          |
| <b>Profit before contribution to WPPWF</b> |       | <b>7,962,662</b>  | <b>1,426,251</b>   |
| Less Contribution to WPPWF                 | 23.00 | 378,228           | 67,747             |
| <b>Profit before Tax</b>                   |       | <b>7,584,434</b>  | <b>1,358,504</b>   |
| <b>Provision for Tax expenses:</b>         |       | <b>1,516,897</b>  | <b>613,659</b>     |
| Current Tax expense                        | 24.00 | 1,516,897         | 613,659            |
| Deferred Tax Expense                       | 25.00 | 1,815,562         | 2,195              |
| <b>Net Profit after Tax:</b>               |       | <b>6,067,537</b>  | <b>744,845</b>     |
| Earnings per share (Note 28)               |       | 0.21              | 0.04               |

  

| Particulars   | Note | July-Sept 2022      | July-Sept 2021       |
|---|------|---------------------|----------------------|
| <b>CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>                      |      |                     |                      |
| Cash received from Customers and others                         |      | 51,084,074          | (3,095,789)          |
| Payment to suppliers, employees and others                      |      | (36,636,325)        | (3,095,789)          |
| <b>Net Cash generated from operating activities</b>             |      | <b>14,427,748</b>   | <b>(3,095,789)</b>   |
| <b>CASH FLOW FROM INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES</b>                     |      |                     |                      |
| Acquisition of Property, Plant & Equipment                      |      | (2,749,644)         | (828,957)            |
| <b>Net cash generated from Investment activities</b>            |      | <b>(2,749,644)</b>  | <b>(828,957)</b>     |
| <b>CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>                      |      |                     |                      |
| Cash received from (paid to) Related parties                    |      | (18,350,000)        | 3,752                |
| Transfer of un-claimed share subscription money to CMSF A/C     |      | -                   | (106,500)            |
| Transfer of un-claimed dividend to CMSF A/C                     |      | -                   | (10,718,474)         |
| <b>Net Cash generated from Financing activities</b>             |      | <b>(18,350,000)</b> | <b>(107,751,226)</b> |
| <b>Net Increase / (decrease) in cash &amp; cash equivalents</b> |      | <b>(6,671,896)</b>  | <b>(14,745,972)</b>  |
| Cash & cash equivalents at beginning                            |      | 52,839,919          | 187,162,101          |
| Cash & cash equivalents at closing                              |      | <b>46,168,023</b>   | <b>172,416,129</b>   |

Net Operating Cash flows per share (Note 27) 6.72 (6.15)

The annexed notes (1-31) form an integral part of these Financial Statements.

  

| Item                                       | Note  | July -Sept 2022   | July -Sept 2021    |
|--|-------|-------------------|--------------------|
| <b>NET TURNOVER</b>                        | 19.00 | <b>45,611,531</b> | <b>-</b>           |
| Cost of goods sold                         | 20.00 | 36,774,868        | -                  |
| Gross Profit                               |       | 8,836,663         | -                  |
| <b>Less Operating expenses:</b>            |       | <b>1,480,610</b>  | <b>1,301,122</b>   |
| Admin. Selling and General expenses        | 21.00 | 1,480,610         | 1,301,122          |
| <b>Net Operating Income (Loss)</b>         |       | <b>7,356,053</b>  | <b>(1,301,122)</b> |
| <b>Other Income:</b>                       |       | <b>606,667</b>    | <b>2,727,373</b>   |
| Interest Income on Bank deposits           | 22.00 | 606,667           | 2,727,373          |
| <b>Profit before contribution to WPPWF</b> |       | <b>7,962,662</b>  | <b>1,426,251</b>   |
| Less Contribution to WPPWF                 | 23.00 | 378,228           | 67,747             |
| <b>Profit before Tax</b>                   |       | <b>7,584,434</b>  | <b>1,358,504</b>   |
| <b>Provision for Tax expenses:</b>         |       | <b>1,516,897</b>  | <b>613,659</b>     |
| Current Tax expense                        | 24.00 | 1,516,897         | 613,659            |
| Deferred Tax Expense                       | 25.00 | 1,815,562         | 2,195              |
| <b>Net Profit after Tax:</b>               |       | <b>6,067,537</b>  | <b>744,845</b>     |
| Earnings per share (Note 28)               |       | 0.21              | 0.04               |